

## Registration Form 2024-2025

Welcome to Superstars Performing Arts! Please read the information in this document carefully and fill out the requested fields completely. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office at 515-850-0918 or via email at superstarsperformingarts@gmail.com.

Annie Reser-Moorehead and Ashley Wicker Co-Owners/Directors

LAST NAME (OF STUDENT HOUSEHOLD)

Person(s) Responsible for Payment (if different from above)

Evening Phone # for Person Responsible for Payment

E-mail address \_\_\_\_\_

Superstars Performing Arts use email for communication purposes and does not share email addresses for the solicitation.

## 2024-2025 Release Statement

I fully understand that staff members are not physicians or medical practitioners of any kind. With that in mind, I hereby release the staff of A&A Performing Arts, LLC dba Superstars Performing Arts to render temporary first aid to my child or children in the event of any injury or illness, and if deemed necessary by the staff to seek medical help, including transportation by staff member and or its representatives, whether paid or volunteer, to any health care facility or hospital, or the calling of an ambulance for said child should the staff deem this to be necessary.

We, the staff A&A Performing Arts, LLC dba Superstars Performing Arts, recognize our obligation to make our students and their parents aware of the risks and hazards associated with the sport of twirling, tumbling, trampoline, cheerleading, dance, acrobatics, and/or specialized sports training. Students may suffer injuries, possibly minor, serious or catastrophic in nature. Twirling, Tumbling, Cheerleading, Dance, Acrobatics, and/or Specialized Sports Training can be dangerous and can lead to injury or death. Parents should make their children aware of the possibility of injury and encourage their children to follow all the safety rules and the coaches' instructions.

Coaches, teachers and other staff members, will not accept responsibility for injuries sustained by any student during the course of Twirling, Tumbling, Trampolining, Acrobatics, Cheerleading, Dance, and/or Specialized Sports Training open workouts, or in the course of any exhibition, competition or clinic in which he or she may participate or while traveling to or from the event.

With the above in mind, and being fully aware of the risks and possibility of injury involved, I consent to have my child or children participate in the programs offered by A&A Performing Arts, LLC dba Superstars Performing Arts and/or its representatives whether paid or volunteer. I also affirm that I now have and will continue to provide proper hospitalization, health and accident insurance coverage which I consider adequate for both my child's protection and my own protection.

I also understand that it is the parents' responsibility to warn the child about the dangers of tumbling and injury. Staff will only warn the child through "Safety Messages" and our teaching style and progressions.

I have read the policies, fees and payment plans. I agree to follow the rules as stated in the policies of the A&A Performing Arts, LLC dba Superstars Performing Arts. If I fail to follow the rules as stated, I know that my child will be dropped from classes. I agree to make the payments required for my child(ren) to participate in the classes he/she/they are registered for and all other fees and merchandise involved. I also agree to pay any late fees outlined in these policies, legal fees, mediation or court costs if the Superstars have to pursue payment of my account.

Х